

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 13030-13031/2016

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR. JOSE KANDATHIL

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CIVIL) NO. 13033-34/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE
JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016 (XI-A)

(FOR ON IA 2/2017 and IA No.11514/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF
RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 13045-13046/2016 (XI-A)

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 13030-13031/2016

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 13033-13034/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Item No.21

Respondent no.4 has been deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.26.4.2018.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 13045-13046/2016

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 18.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.08.2018

hj